

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

ΛR	DINA	NCF	NO	
UK	IJINA	INCE	NU.	

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Chapter 2.14, titled Designation of Appointed Department Heads, shall be added to Title 2 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code.

The purpose of the Designation of Appointed Department Heads Ordinance (Ordinance) is to identify and designate appointed County department heads pursuant to El Dorado County charter section 404.

The ordinance clarifies that any references in the code to the community development director, development services director, environmental management director, the director of public works, or the director of transportation shall be understood to refer to the community development agency director or his/her qualified designated representative.

Ordinance No.	
Page 2	
	references in the code to the director of the area agency
	rvices, the director of social services or the director of
	he health and human services agency director or his/her
qualified designated representative.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Roard	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held on theday of,	
	Ayes:
ATTEST	
JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ausent.
By	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
	CT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
Date	1.00
ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN, Clerk of the Boar of the County of El Dorado, State of California.	d of Supervisors
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Bv	
By Deputy Clerk	